

2023 Asphalt Street Resurfacing And Utility Improvements

Budget Amount: \$3,700,000.00

Recommend award of the base bid, Project locations #1 and #2, to the low bidder, Wolf Paving, in the amount of \$3,646,062.01.

Bid Opening: 04/28/2023 11:00 AM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	#1		#2		#3	
					Wolf Paving	Stark Pavement Corp.	Payne & Dolan, Inc.			
Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
PROJECT LOCATION #1 - S UNIVERITY DR, CARRIAGE DR, JOELLEN DR, ERIN LN, AMERICAN AVE, STEWART HILL DR, CAMBRIDGE AVE, DOPP ST										
1	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$27,360.00	\$27,360.00
2	2003	EROSION BALES	EACH	15	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$15.80	\$237.00
3	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	40	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$99.90	\$3,996.00	\$131.70	\$5,268.00
4	3100	REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$6,352.71	\$6,352.71	\$6,670.35	\$6,670.35	\$6,695.00	\$6,695.00
5	3101	REMOVE INLET	EACH	15	\$727.76	\$10,916.40	\$764.15	\$11,462.25	\$780.00	\$11,700.00
6	3300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	2100	\$8.00	\$16,800.00	\$19.45	\$40,845.00	\$11.50	\$24,150.00
7	3110	REMOVE PIPE	LF	50	\$103.81	\$5,190.50	\$109.00	\$5,450.00	\$109.50	\$5,475.00
8	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	20000	\$1.10	\$22,000.00	\$1.75	\$35,000.00	\$1.20	\$24,000.00
9	3500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	350	\$1.95	\$682.50	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$2.65	\$927.50
10	3990	REMOVE AND DELIVER EXISTING BUS SHELTER	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
11	4005	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	600	\$5.91	\$3,546.00	\$6.21	\$3,726.00	\$6.25	\$3,750.00
12	4012	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE (FINE GRADING)	SY	18000	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.50	\$27,000.00	\$2.40	\$43,200.00
13	4015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	100	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
14	4016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	100	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
15	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	3000	\$17.00	\$51,000.00	\$21.70	\$65,100.00	\$15.75	\$47,250.00
16	4503	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	1000	\$38.00	\$38,000.00	\$48.75	\$48,750.00	\$43.15	\$43,150.00
17	5011	PIPE BULKHEAD	EACH	2	\$2,311.07	\$4,622.14	\$2,426.62	\$4,853.24	\$2,435.00	\$4,870.00
18	5042	SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP	EACH	2	\$4,788.30	\$9,576.60	\$5,027.72	\$10,055.44	\$5,050.00	\$10,100.00
19	5050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	48	\$551.87	\$26,489.76	\$579.46	\$27,814.08	\$582.00	\$27,936.00
20	5056	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT	EACH	12	\$1,875.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,968.75	\$23,625.00	\$1,975.00	\$23,700.00
21	5074	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANING AND PRELINING VIDEO INSPECTION	EACH	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$367.50	\$4,410.00	\$370.00	\$4,440.00
22	5075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2	\$9,948.49	\$19,896.98	\$10,445.91	\$20,891.82	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00
23	5076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	3	\$6,800.77	\$20,402.31	\$7,140.81	\$21,422.43	\$7,165.00	\$21,495.00
24	5080	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	28	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$78.75	\$2,205.00	\$79.00	\$2,212.00
25	5108	8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	720	\$251.60	\$181,152.00	\$264.18	\$190,209.60	\$265.00	\$190,800.00
26	5157	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT (OPEN CUT)	LF	280	\$227.75	\$63,770.00	\$239.14	\$66,959.20	\$240.00	\$67,200.00
27	5174	4 INCH SANITARY SEWER RISER	VF	30	\$227.00	\$6,810.00	\$238.35	\$7,150.50	\$240.00	\$7,200.00
28	5308	8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	1210	\$37.00	\$44,770.00	\$38.85	\$47,008.50	\$39.00	\$47,190.00
29	5309	10 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	1635	\$35.00	\$57,225.00	\$36.75	\$60,086.25	\$37.00	\$60,495.00
30	5350	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF SEWER MAIN	EACH	12	\$4,350.00	\$52,200.00	\$4,567.50	\$54,810.00	\$4,580.00	\$54,960.00
31	5351	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT. FROM SEWER	LF	180	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$5.25	\$945.00	\$5.50	\$990.00
32	5400	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	VF	45	\$642.33	\$28,904.85	\$674.45	\$30,350.25	\$675.00	\$30,375.00
33	5405	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE W/ OUTSIDE DROP	VF	15	\$1,076.61	\$16,149.15	\$1,130.44	\$16,956.60	\$1,135.00	\$17,025.00
34	5415	REHABILITATE STORM MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER	EACH	4	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,522.50	\$6,090.00	\$1,525.00	\$6,100.00
35	5420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	9	\$1,052.54	\$9,472.86	\$1,105.17	\$9,946.53	\$1,110.00	\$9,990.00
36	5425	CHEMICAL GROUT SEALING OF SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$997.50	\$1,995.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
37	5426	SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE FOR EXCESS CHEMICAL GROUT	GALLON	40	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$12.60	\$504.00	\$12.65	\$506.00
38	5432	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER	EACH	38	\$643.25	\$24,443.50	\$675.41	\$25,665.58	\$725.00	\$27,550.00
39	5433	SANITARY MANHOLE CONE, CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	6	\$3,354.19	\$20,125.14	\$3,521.90	\$21,131.40	\$3,585.00	\$21,510.00
40	5484	60 INCH DIA STORM INLET	EACH	1	\$8,435.56	\$8,435.56	\$8,857.34	\$8,857.34	\$8,885.00	\$8,885.00
41	5484	48 INCH DIA STORM INLET	EACH	3	\$3,781.11	\$11,343.33	\$3,970.17	\$11,910.51	\$3,985.00	\$11,955.00
42	5485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	11	\$2,292.10	\$25,213.10	\$2,406.71	\$26,473.81	\$2,415.00	\$26,565.00
43	5542	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	50	\$206.51	\$10,325.50	\$216.84	\$10,842.00	\$215.00	\$10,750.00
44	5681	STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT	EACH	11	\$603.98	\$6,643.78	\$634.18	\$6,975.98	\$635.00	\$6,985.00
45	5695	STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	4	\$1,595.83	\$6,383.32	\$1,675.62	\$6,702.48	\$1,735.00	\$6,940.00
46	5850	CONCRETE COLLAR	EACH	2	\$2,311.07	\$4,622.14	\$2,426.62	\$4,853.24	\$2,435.00	\$4,870.00
47	5951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	3750	\$2.85	\$10,687.50	\$2.99	\$11,212.50	\$3.00	\$11,250.00
48	5952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	71	\$450.00	\$31,950.00	\$472.50	\$33,547.50	\$475.00	\$33,725.00
49	5955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	870	\$4.50	\$3,915.00	\$4.72	\$4,106.40	\$4.75	\$4,132.50

50	5990	STORM INLET LINING	EACH	7	\$1,525.00	\$10,675.00	\$1,601.25	\$11,208.75	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00
51	6100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EACH	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$21.10	\$527.50
52	6500	TYPE A SLURRY	CY	50	\$219.53	\$10,976.50	\$230.51	\$11,525.50	\$235.00	\$11,750.00
53	7130	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	2100	\$40.00	\$84,000.00	\$37.75	\$79,275.00	\$42.15	\$88,515.00
54	7301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	490	\$35.00	\$17,150.00	\$42.00	\$20,580.00	\$36.75	\$18,007.50
55	7302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	150	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$31.70	\$4,755.00
56	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	17250	\$6.00	\$103,500.00	\$7.30	\$125,925.00	\$6.35	\$109,537.50
57	7306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	2000	\$6.90	\$13,800.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$7.25	\$14,500.00
58	7307	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	750	\$7.60	\$5,700.00	\$8.50	\$6,375.00	\$8.00	\$6,000.00
59	8010	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY	SY	18000	\$3.65	\$65,700.00	\$3.95	\$71,100.00	\$4.80	\$86,400.00
60	8012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	24100	\$2.09	\$50,369.00	\$2.35	\$56,635.00	\$2.75	\$66,275.00
61	8020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	24100	\$0.10	\$2,410.00	\$0.45	\$10,845.00	\$0.30	\$7,230.00
62	8050	HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	100	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$41.60	\$4,160.00
63	8065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	2000	\$19.00	\$38,000.00	\$28.90	\$57,800.00	\$53.35	\$106,700.00
64	8103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	4500	\$64.46	\$290,070.00	\$71.30	\$320,850.00	\$67.20	\$302,400.00
65	8105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	5100	\$71.52	\$364,752.00	\$81.90	\$417,690.00	\$78.35	\$399,585.00
66	8310	HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	100	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$163.20	\$16,320.00	\$235.00	\$23,500.00
67	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	14	\$2.75	\$38.50	\$2.75	\$38.50	\$2.90	\$40.60
68	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	1245	\$5.50	\$6,847.50	\$5.50	\$6,847.50	\$5.80	\$7,221.00
69	12203	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH	LF	811	\$4.25	\$3,446.75	\$4.25	\$3,446.75	\$4.50	\$3,649.50
70	12206	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 18-INCH	LF	192	\$12.75	\$2,448.00	\$12.75	\$2,448.00	\$13.45	\$2,582.40
71	12216	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL	EACH	1	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
72	13001	REMOVE SIGNS AND POSTS	EACH	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$19.98	\$239.76	\$79.00	\$948.00
73	13002	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	11	\$35.00	\$385.00	\$22.20	\$244.20	\$57.95	\$637.45
74	13005	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS AND POSTS	EACH	8	\$315.00	\$2,520.00	\$49.95	\$399.60	\$160.00	\$1,280.00
75	13020	SIGN POST, 2-3/8-INCH ROUND	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$177.60	\$177.60	\$265.00	\$265.00
76	13300	MOVE SIGN	EACH	3	\$285.00	\$855.00	\$66.60	\$199.80	\$158.00	\$474.00
77	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	100	\$6.35	\$635.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00
78	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	1770	\$9.40	\$16,638.00	\$11.10	\$19,647.00	\$26.35	\$46,639.50
Subtotal Project Location #1						\$2,076,233.88		\$2,364,105.89		\$2,360,043.95
PROJECT LOCATION #2 - RICHARD ST & DEBBIE DR FROM S WEST AVE TO S GRAND AVE										
79	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
80	2003	EROSION BALES	EACH	15	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$15.80	\$237.00
81	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	21	\$85.00	\$1,785.00	\$105.45	\$2,214.45	\$131.00	\$2,751.00
82	3101	REMOVE INLET	EACH	3	\$1,596.29	\$4,788.87	\$1,676.10	\$5,028.30	\$1,680.00	\$5,040.00
83	3300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	300	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$16.45	\$4,935.00
84	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	1100	\$1.10	\$1,210.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00	\$1.15	\$1,265.00
85	4015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	100	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.35	\$535.00
86	4016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	100	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.70	\$670.00
87	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	300	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$15.75	\$4,725.00
88	4503	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	100	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$47.45	\$4,745.00
89	5050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	14	\$625.39	\$8,755.46	\$656.66	\$9,193.24	\$660.00	\$9,240.00
90	5056	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT	EACH	51	\$1,875.00	\$95,625.00	\$1,968.75	\$100,406.25	\$1,975.00	\$100,725.00
91	5074	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANING AND PRELINING VIDEO INSPECTION	EACH	51	\$350.00	\$17,850.00	\$367.50	\$18,742.50	\$370.00	\$18,870.00
92	5075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2	\$9,846.51	\$19,693.02	\$10,338.84	\$20,677.68	\$10,375.00	\$20,750.00
93	5076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	3	\$9,365.88	\$28,097.64	\$9,834.17	\$29,502.51	\$9,870.00	\$29,610.00
94	5080	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	51	\$75.00	\$3,825.00	\$78.75	\$4,016.25	\$79.00	\$4,029.00
95	5308	8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	2645	\$37.00	\$97,865.00	\$38.85	\$102,758.25	\$39.00	\$103,155.00
96	5350	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF SEWER MAIN	EACH	51	\$4,350.00	\$221,850.00	\$4,567.50	\$232,942.50	\$4,585.00	\$233,835.00
97	5351	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT. FROM SEWER	LF	360	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.25	\$1,890.00	\$5.25	\$1,890.00
98	5415	REHABILITATE STORM MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER	EACH	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,685.00	\$3,370.00
99	5432	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER	EACH	11	\$969.91	\$10,669.01	\$1,018.41	\$11,202.51	\$1,075.00	\$11,825.00
100	5433	SANITARY MANHOLE CONE, CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	3	\$3,611.56	\$10,834.68	\$3,792.14	\$11,376.42	\$3,855.00	\$11,565.00
101	5485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	3	\$2,894.16	\$8,682.48	\$3,038.87	\$9,116.61	\$3,050.00	\$9,150.00
102	5679	STORM INLET BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	1	\$3,957.92	\$3,957.92	\$4,155.82	\$4,155.82	\$4,170.00	\$4,170.00
103	5681	STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT	EACH	12	\$577.13	\$6,925.56	\$605.99	\$7,271.88	\$605.00	\$7,260.00
104	5695	STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	4	\$1,519.44	\$6,077.76	\$1,595.41	\$6,381.64	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00
105	5951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	2645	\$2.85	\$7,538.25	\$2.99	\$7,908.55	\$3.00	\$7,935.00
106	5952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	105	\$450.00	\$47,250.00	\$472.50	\$49,612.50	\$475.00	\$49,875.00
107	5955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	2250	\$4.50	\$10,125.00	\$4.72	\$10,620.00	\$4.74	\$10,665.00
108	5990	STORM INLET LINING	EACH	3	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,732.50	\$5,197.50	\$1,738.46	\$5,215.38
109	6100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EACH	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$21.07	\$421.40

110	6500	TYPE A SLURRY	CY	250	\$118.00	\$29,500.00	\$123.90	\$30,975.00	\$124.33	\$31,082.50
111	7130	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	750	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$37.75	\$28,312.50	\$42.14	\$31,605.00
112	7301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	220	\$35.00	\$7,700.00	\$42.00	\$9,240.00	\$36.88	\$8,113.60
113	7302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$31.61	\$3,161.00
114	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	10150	\$6.00	\$60,900.00	\$7.30	\$74,095.00	\$6.32	\$64,148.00
115	7306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	850	\$6.90	\$5,865.00	\$8.00	\$6,800.00	\$7.27	\$6,179.50
116	8012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	8800	\$2.41	\$21,208.00	\$2.24	\$19,712.00	\$5.89	\$51,832.00
117	8020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	8800	\$0.20	\$1,760.00	\$0.46	\$4,048.00	\$0.33	\$2,904.00
118	8050	HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	100	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$45.90	\$4,590.00	\$41.57	\$4,157.00
119	8065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	500	\$23.61	\$11,805.00	\$38.25	\$19,125.00	\$85.88	\$42,940.00
120	8103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	500	\$77.00	\$38,500.00	\$92.06	\$46,030.00	\$142.47	\$71,235.00
121	8105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	1200	\$74.00	\$88,800.00	\$77.27	\$92,724.00	\$80.28	\$96,336.00
122	13001	REMOVE SIGNS AND POSTS	EACH	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$22.20	\$44.40	\$79.02	\$158.04
123	13005	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS AND POSTS	EACH	2	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$66.60	\$133.20	\$158.04	\$316.08
124	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	100	\$6.35	\$635.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$11.06	\$1,106.00
125	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	430	\$9.40	\$4,042.00	\$11.38	\$4,893.40	\$26.34	\$11,326.20
126	15001	INSTALL 8-INCH WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	3120	\$110.20	\$343,824.00	\$115.71	\$361,015.20	\$120.16	\$374,899.20
127	15002	INSTALL 8-INCH GATE VALVES AND VALVE BOXES	EACH	11	\$1,127.92	\$12,407.12	\$1,184.32	\$13,027.52	\$1,188.39	\$13,072.29
128	15003	INSTALL HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	5	\$4,453.88	\$22,269.40	\$4,676.57	\$23,382.85	\$4,692.66	\$23,463.30
129	15004	CONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE LATERAL (NOTED ON DRAWINGS AS SL 1)	EACH	22	\$3,096.55	\$68,124.10	\$3,251.38	\$71,530.36	\$3,300.87	\$72,619.14
130	15005	CONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE LATERAL (NOTED ON DRAWINGS AS SL 2)	EACH	3	\$5,331.72	\$15,995.16	\$5,598.31	\$16,794.93	\$5,655.87	\$16,967.61
131	15006	CONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE LATERAL (NOTED ON DRAWINGS AS SL 3)	EACH	27	\$3,717.85	\$100,381.95	\$3,903.74	\$105,400.98	\$3,955.48	\$106,797.96
132	15007	ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANTS	EACH	3	\$1,630.20	\$4,890.60	\$1,711.71	\$5,135.13	\$1,717.60	\$5,152.80
133	15008	ABANDON EXISTING VALVE BOXES	LS	1	\$3,813.25	\$3,813.25	\$4,003.91	\$4,003.91	\$4,017.68	\$4,017.68
134	15009	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOXES	EACH	20	\$336.37	\$6,727.40	\$353.19	\$7,063.80	\$409.01	\$8,180.20
135	15010	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING VALVE BOXES	EACH	50	\$258.59	\$12,929.50	\$271.52	\$13,576.00	\$305.22	\$15,261.00
135A	4990	WATERMAIN TRENCH PREPARATION	LF	3700	\$4.20	\$15,540.00	\$3.60	\$13,320.00	\$12.26	\$45,362.00
Subtotal Project Location #2						\$1,569,828.13		\$1,672,849.69		\$1,799,451.88
Base Bid Total (Project Location #1 and #2)						\$3,646,062.01		\$4,036,955.58		\$4,159,495.83
MANDATORY ALTERNATE #1 - ELLSWORTH PLACE, GARFIELD AVENUE, DEBBIE DRIVE										
136	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,339.28	\$8,339.28
137	2003	EROSION BALES	EACH	15	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$15.80	\$237.00
138	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	20	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$99.90	\$1,998.00	\$131.70	\$2,634.00
139	3100	REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$547.71	\$1,095.42	\$575.10	\$1,150.20	\$577.08	\$1,154.16
140	3101	REMOVE INLET	EACH	1	\$414.76	\$414.76	\$435.50	\$435.50	\$437.00	\$437.00
141	3300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	700	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$28.00	\$19,600.00	\$13.00	\$9,100.00
142	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	6500	\$1.10	\$7,150.00	\$2.25	\$14,625.00	\$1.16	\$7,540.00
143	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	300	\$19.50	\$5,850.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$15.77	\$4,731.00
144	5050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	14	\$401.78	\$5,624.92	\$421.87	\$5,906.18	\$423.32	\$5,926.48
145	5056	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT	EACH	42	\$1,750.00	\$73,500.00	\$1,837.50	\$77,175.00	\$1,843.82	\$77,440.44
146	5074	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANING AND PRELINING VIDEO INSPECTION	EACH	42	\$350.00	\$14,700.00	\$367.50	\$15,435.00	\$368.76	\$15,487.92
147	5075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	1	\$8,261.78	\$8,261.78	\$8,674.87	\$8,674.87	\$8,704.70	\$8,704.70
148	5076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2	\$8,203.70	\$16,407.40	\$8,613.89	\$17,227.78	\$8,643.51	\$17,287.02
149	5080	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	42	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$78.75	\$3,307.50	\$79.02	\$3,318.84
150	5308	8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	2340	\$32.00	\$74,880.00	\$33.60	\$78,624.00	\$33.72	\$78,904.80
151	5350	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF SEWER MAIN	EACH	42	\$4,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$176,400.00	\$4,214.44	\$177,006.48
152	5351	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT. FROM SEWER	LF	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.25	\$1,575.00	\$5.27	\$1,581.00
153	5410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER	EACH	4	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,627.50	\$6,510.00	\$1,633.10	\$6,532.40
154	5415	REHABILITATE STORM MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER	EACH	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,896.50	\$1,896.50
155	5420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	7	\$529.41	\$3,705.87	\$555.88	\$3,891.16	\$557.79	\$3,904.53
156	5432	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER	EACH	8	\$945.99	\$7,567.92	\$993.29	\$7,946.32	\$1,047.28	\$8,378.24
157	5433	SANITARY MANHOLE CONE, CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	6	\$2,950.12	\$17,700.72	\$3,097.63	\$18,585.78	\$3,158.85	\$18,953.10
158	5485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	1	\$1,671.35	\$1,671.35	\$1,754.92	\$1,754.92	\$1,760.95	\$1,760.95
159	5681	STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT	EACH	4	\$251.45	\$1,005.80	\$264.02	\$1,056.08	\$264.93	\$1,059.72
160	5695	STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	3	\$587.51	\$1,762.53	\$616.89	\$1,850.67	\$669.58	\$2,008.74
161	5951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISION	LF	2340	\$2.85	\$6,669.00	\$2.99	\$6,996.60	\$3.00	\$7,020.00
162	5952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISION	EACH	90	\$450.00	\$40,500.00	\$472.50	\$42,525.00	\$474.12	\$42,670.80
163	5990	STORM INLET LINING	EACH	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,896.50	\$1,896.50
164	6100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EACH	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$31.61	\$790.25

165	6500	TYPE A SLURRY	CY	50	\$130.23	\$6,511.50	\$136.74	\$6,837.00	\$137.21	\$6,860.50
166	7130	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	700	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$37.75	\$26,425.00	\$42.14	\$29,498.00
167	7301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	200	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$36.88	\$7,376.00
168	7302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$31.61	\$3,161.00
169	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	5900	\$6.00	\$35,400.00	\$7.30	\$43,070.00	\$6.32	\$37,288.00
170	7306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	600	\$6.90	\$4,140.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$7.27	\$4,362.00
171	8012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	11500	\$2.33	\$26,795.00	\$2.24	\$25,760.00	\$3.13	\$35,995.00
172	8020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	11500	\$0.20	\$2,300.00	\$0.45	\$5,175.00	\$0.31	\$3,565.00
173	8050	HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	100	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$41.57	\$4,157.00
174	8065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	1000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$38.25	\$38,250.00	\$53.69	\$53,690.00
175	8105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	1400	\$74.00	\$103,600.00	\$77.27	\$108,178.00	\$80.16	\$112,224.00
176	8310	HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	50	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$163.20	\$8,160.00	\$232.41	\$11,620.50
177	13001	REMOVE SIGNS AND POSTS	EACH	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$27.75	\$27.75	\$79.02	\$79.02
178	13002	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$22.20	\$22.20	\$57.95	\$57.95
179	13005	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS AND POSTS	EACH	1	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$66.60	\$66.60	\$158.04	\$158.04
180	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	100	\$6.35	\$635.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$11.06	\$1,106.00
181	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	700	\$9.40	\$6,580.00	\$13.32	\$9,324.00	\$26.34	\$18,438.00
Subtotal Alternate #1						\$750,853.97		\$825,302.26		\$846,337.86
MANDATORY ALTERNATE #2 - HMA H OIL ADDITIVE										
182	8990	HMA H OIL UPCHARGE	TON	7700	\$6.00	\$46,200.00	\$11.02	\$84,854.00	\$3.89	\$29,953.00
Subtotal Alternate #2						\$46,200.00		\$84,854.00		\$29,953.00
2023 Resurfacing (Project Location #1 and #2) BASE BID TOTAL:						\$3,646,062.01		\$4,036,955.58		\$4,159,495.83
ALTERNATE BIDS										
Alt 1 - Ellsworth Place, Garfield Avenue, Debbie Drive						\$750,853.97		\$825,302.26		\$846,337.86
Alt 2 - HMA H Oil Additive						\$46,200.00		\$84,854.00		\$29,953.00

Recommend award of the Base Bid, Project Locations #1 and #2, to the low bidder, Wolf Paving, in the amount of \$3,646,062.01.